

CR No. 212/25

RAJNESH KUMAR VS. VIRENDER MEWATI & ORS.

08.05.2025

Fresh revision received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present :- Sh. Rajnesh Kumar, revisionist in person.

This a revision against order dated 24.04.2025 passed by the Ld. CJM (South).

Notice of the revision be issued to the respondents on filing PF, RC, and Speed Post for the next date.

Notice of the revision has been accepted by Ld. Addl. PP.

List on 07.07.2025 for consideration,

(Gaurav Gupta)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/08.05.2025