

Cr. Rev. No. 212/25
Rajnesh Kumar Vs. Virender Mewati and ors.

04.11.2025

Present: Revisionist with Sh. Varun Sharma, Ld. counsel.
Sh. Nadeem Hussain, Ld. counsel for respondent
no. 1 through VC.
Respondent no. 2 with Sh JK Verma, Ld. counsel.

Status report has been received, however, IO has
not appeared.

**Fresh notice be issued to SI Sonu Giri to appear in
person for the next date.**

List for further arguments on **25.11.2025**.

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/04.11.2025