

23 Cr Rev / 212/2025

RAJNESH KUMAR Vs. VIRENDERMEWATI AND ORS.

08.01.2026

Present: Appellant with Sh. Vinod Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
revisionist.
Sh. Nadeem Hussain ,Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1
with respondent no. 1.
Respondent no.2 with Sh. Jagdish Kumar Verma, Ld.
Counsel.
IO/SI Sonu through VC.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of
revisionist. Same is taken on record.

Part arguments heard.

IO submits that he had made video recording near the
spot of occurrence. He is directed to produce the same on the next
date.

List for further arguments on **31.01.2026 at 11AM.**

(Gaurav Gupta)
Spl. Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/08.01.2026