

CR No. 212/25

RAJNESH KUMAR VS. VIRENDER MEWATI & ORS.

27.02.2026

Present :- Revisionist in person with Sh. Vinod Sharma, Sh.
Ashok, Sh. Varun Sharma, Id. Counsels.
Id. Counsel for respondent No. 1 and 2.
Respondent No. 3 through VC with Sh. JK Verma,
Id. Counsel.

Arguments heard.

**Let the copy of the application filed u/S 156(3)
Cr.PC be filed within 02 days from today.
Put up for consideration on 16.03.2026.**

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/27.02.2026