

CR No. 212/25

RAJNESH KUMAR VS. VIRENDER MEWATI & ORS.

16.03.2026

Present :- Revisionist in person with Ms. Sonam and Sh.
Ashok Kumar, ld. Counsels.
Respondent No. 3 through VC with Sh. JK Verma,
Ld. Counsel.
Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1 & 2.

Vide separate order, dictated and announced in open
court, **the present revision petition is dismissed.**

A copy of the order be sent to the Ld. Trial Court.

Revision file be consigned to Record Room.

(Ajay Garg)
Special Judge-NDPS/ASJ (South)
Saket Courts/16.03.2026